of street children in these areas (Ogunkan, 2018). 
Consequently, three significant junctions, the most 
frequented markets, and the busiest motor parks 
in Ibadan, Akure, and Osogbo were purposively 
chosen (Table 1). Through accidental sampling, a 
total of three hundred and eighty-four (384) street 
children were included in the study, following their 
voluntary agreement to participate. The sample size 

of 384 street children was selected purposefully to 
encompass diverse socio-economic backgrounds 
across key locations in the studied urban centers.